
WIAA D1/D3 Sectional - Stevens Point/Amherst
D1 Boys

Team Results
5 members per team used to calculate result

Team type: D1 Boys
Team Placing Team Name Team Result Finishers in Team

1 Stevens Point 31 7
2 Appleton North 67 7
3 Hortonville 86 7
4 D.C. Everest 143 7
5 Marshfield 146 7
6 Wausau East 148 7
7 Appleton East 172 7
8 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 185 7
9 Appleton West 209 7

10 Tomah 235 7
11 Wausau West 343 7
12 Merrill 350 7
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WIAA D1/D3 Sectional - Stevens Point/Amherst
D1 Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

D1 Boys

School Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionYear

State
Qualifer

1 519 Ricky Perez 00:16:10.0Stevens Point 5:12 min/m1 1Team SO

2 547 Axel Treinen 00:16:17.0Wausau East 5:14 min/m1 2Ind SR

3 429 Ethan Cruz 00:16:20.0Appleton North 5:15 min/m1 3Team SO

4 516 Derek Franz 00:16:20.0Stevens Point 5:15 min/m2 4Team SR

5 435 Thomas Weed 00:16:32.0Appleton North 5:19 min/m2 5Team SO

6 513 Liam Belson 00:16:50.0Stevens Point 5:25 min/m3 6Team JR

7 514 Mark Stoskopf 00:16:53.0Stevens Point 5:26 min/m4 7Team SR

8 430 Stephen Dinkler 00:16:54.0Appleton North 5:27 min/m3 8Team JR

9 462 Isaiah Winowiski 00:16:56.0D.C. Everest 5:27 min/m1 9Ind SO

10 415 Noah Bruehl 00:17:00.0Appleton East 5:28 min/m1 10Ind SR

11 476 Joseph Nicholson 00:17:02.0Hortonville 5:29 min/m1 11Ind JR

12 472 Michael Jarvis 00:17:06.0Hortonville 5:30 min/m2 12Ind SO

13 515 Monty Flatoff 00:17:11.0Stevens Point 5:32 min/m5 13Team JR

14 517 Chad Franz 00:17:14.0Stevens Point 5:33 min/m6 14Team SO

15 486 Jordan Dzikowich 00:17:19.0Marshfield 5:34 min/m1 15JR

16 518 Mason Meixner 00:17:20.0Stevens Point 5:35 min/m7 16Team JR

17 530 Trevin Nelson 00:17:26.0Tomah 5:37 min/m1 17JR

18 463 Trever Zunker 00:17:27.0D.C. Everest 5:37 min/m2 18JR

19 457 Ethan Bohlman 00:17:29.0D.C. Everest 5:38 min/m3 19SO

20 474 Jake Krause 00:17:30.0Hortonville 5:38 min/m3 20FR

21 473 Sam Johnson 00:17:32.0Hortonville 5:39 min/m4 21JR

22 475 Logan McGrath 00:17:35.0Hortonville 5:40 min/m5 22FR

23 443 Hunter Bartolo 00:17:35.0Appleton West 5:40 min/m1 23JR

24 431 Asher Edwards 00:17:38.0Appleton North 5:41 min/m4 24Team SO

25 575 Harrison  Sullivan 00:17:38.0Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 5:41 min/m1 25FR

26 491 Jared Oemig 00:17:43.0Marshfield 5:42 min/m2 26JR

27 433 Colin Johnson 00:17:44.0Appleton North 5:43 min/m5 27Team SR

28 546 Jordan Straub 00:17:46.0Wausau East 5:43 min/m2 28JR

29 434 Sidney Hestres 00:17:49.0Appleton North 5:44 min/m6 29Team JR

30 489 Addison Hill 00:17:50.0Marshfield 5:44 min/m3 30FR

31 417 Trevor  Dunlap 00:17:54.0Appleton East 5:46 min/m2 31JR

32 573 Josh  Niedbalski 00:17:57.0Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 5:47 min/m2 32JR

33 490 Joseph McKee 00:17:59.0Marshfield 5:47 min/m4 33FR

34 543 Elijah Olson 00:18:02.0Wausau East 5:49 min/m3 34JR

35 545 Josh Lopez 00:18:03.0Wausau East 5:49 min/m4 35SO

36 569 Matt Aaseng 00:18:04.0Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 5:49 min/m3 36SR

37 561 Andrew Vehlow 00:18:05.0Wausau West 5:49 min/m1 37JR
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WIAA D1/D3 Sectional - Stevens Point/Amherst
D1 Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

D1 Boys

School Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionYear

State
Qualifer

38 445 Caleb Frank 00:18:06.0Appleton West 5:50 min/m2 38JR

39 477 John Wirth 00:18:12.0Hortonville 5:52 min/m6 39SO

40 420 Ryan Priebe 00:18:13.0Appleton East 5:52 min/m3 40SR

41 572 Zach  Kozlowski 00:18:16.0Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 5:53 min/m4 41JR

42 487 Evan Ellis 00:18:18.0Marshfield 5:54 min/m5 42FR

43 444 Tanner Bartolo 00:18:19.0Appleton West 5:54 min/m3 43JR

44 460 Devin Stowell 00:18:20.0D.C. Everest 5:54 min/m4 44SO

45 416 Ausitn Close 00:18:21.0Appleton East 5:54 min/m4 45JR

46 421 Ryan Schmidt 00:18:22.0Appleton East 5:55 min/m5 46SO

47 449 Chester Sosnowski 00:18:22.0Appleton West 5:55 min/m4 47SR

48 531 Eugene Peterson 00:18:23.0Tomah 5:55 min/m2 48FR

49 542 Bennet Gassner 00:18:24.0Wausau East 5:55 min/m5 49SO

50 471 Daniel Gretzinger 00:18:24.0Hortonville 5:55 min/m7 50SR

51 571 Mitchell  Hammer 00:18:25.0Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 5:56 min/m5 51SO

52 527 Alan Ella 00:18:27.0Tomah 5:56 min/m3 52SR

53 461 Kyle VanGalder 00:18:27.0D.C. Everest 5:57 min/m5 53SR

54 485 Jacob Dick 00:18:28.0Marshfield 5:57 min/m6 54SO

55 458 J.J.  Burrill 00:18:29.0D.C. Everest 5:57 min/m6 55SR

56 544 Dakota Potter 00:18:31.0Wausau East 5:58 min/m6 56JR

57 529 Caleb Lenning 00:18:33.0Tomah 5:58 min/m4 57FR

58 448 Colin Murray 00:18:36.0Appleton West 5:59 min/m5 58SO

59 432 Hayden Freeman 00:18:40.0Appleton North 6:01 min/m7 59Team JR

60 459 Jonathan Mulder 00:18:44.0D.C. Everest 6:02 min/m7 60JR

61 528 Riley Krultz 00:18:45.0Tomah 6:02 min/m5 61SO

62 446 Bryan  Sanchez 00:18:46.0Appleton West 6:03 min/m6 62SO

63 504 STEPHEN KOCH 00:18:47.0Merrill 6:03 min/m1 63SO

64 533 Eric Tollefson 00:18:48.0Tomah 6:03 min/m6 64FR

65 418 Jackson Edlebeck 00:18:49.0Appleton East 6:04 min/m6 65SO

66 419 Heath Piaskowski 00:18:50.0Appleton East 6:04 min/m7 66FR

67 532 Tommy Repka 00:18:51.0Tomah 6:04 min/m7 67SR

68 447 Kenny Mui 00:18:51.0Appleton West 6:04 min/m7 68JR

69 501 ANDREI HEISINGER 00:18:58.0Merrill 6:06 min/m2 69SR

70 505 DOMINIC LAUFENBERG 00:18:58.0Merrill 6:07 min/m3 70FR

71 541 Noah Briquelet Miller 00:18:59.0Wausau East 6:07 min/m7 71JR

72 500 ETHAN HALFMAN 00:19:07.0Merrill 6:09 min/m4 72JR

73 559 Drew Schoch 00:19:24.0Wausau West 6:15 min/m2 73JR

74 488 Paul Fischer 00:19:27.0Marshfield 6:16 min/m7 74JR
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WIAA D1/D3 Sectional - Stevens Point/Amherst
D1 Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

D1 Boys

School Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionYear

State
Qualifer

75 556 Anthony Lewis 00:19:39.0Wausau West 6:20 min/m3 75JR

76 503 NATHAN KOCH 00:19:44.0Merrill 6:21 min/m5 76SR

77 555 Harrison Greene 00:19:52.0Wausau West 6:24 min/m4 77SR

78 499 ALIK BERRETH 00:20:01.0Merrill 6:27 min/m6 78SO

79 502 NOVITCH JACOB 00:20:12.0Merrill 6:30 min/m7 79JR

80 574 Ben  Ontl 00:20:22.0Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 6:34 min/m6 80SR

81 560 Caleb Vandenberg 00:20:42.0Wausau West 6:40 min/m5 81FR

82 557 Eric Ottosen 00:20:43.0Wausau West 6:40 min/m6 82FR

83 570 Matt Dondlinger 00:20:45.0Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 6:41 min/m7 83JR

84 558 Hunter Ricklefs 00:20:52.0Wausau West 6:43 min/m7 84SR

1016 Jacob Barnett Hortonville SR

1035 Ben Brogan Stevens Point SO
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WIAA D1/D3 Sectional - Stevens Point/Amherst
D1 Boys

Team Results with Individual Times
October 22, 2016

Team name:
Team result: 31 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Stevens Point

Team Points
1 1 519 Ricky Perez 16:10.0 1
2 4 516 Derek Franz 16:19.4 4
3 6 513 Liam Belson 16:49.6 6
4 7 514 Mark Stoskopf 16:52.4 7
5 13 515 Monty Flatoff 17:10.2 13
6 14 517 Chad Franz 17:13.5 14
7 16 518 Mason Meixner 17:19.2 16

Team name:
Team result: 67 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Appleton North

Team Points
1 3 429 Ethan Cruz 16:19.2 3
2 5 435 Thomas Weed 16:31.8 5
3 8 430 Stephen Dinkler 16:53.9 8
4 24 431 Asher Edwards 17:37.6 24
5 27 433 Colin Johnson 17:43.9 27
6 29 434 Sidney Hestres 17:48.2 29
7 59 432 Hayden Freeman 18:39.7 59

Team name:
Team result: 86 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Hortonville

Team Points
1 11 476 Joseph Nicholson 17:01.2 11
2 12 472 Michael Jarvis 17:05.7 12
3 20 474 Jake Krause 17:29.3 20
4 21 473 Sam Johnson 17:31.2 21
5 22 475 Logan McGrath 17:34.5 22
6 39 477 John Wirth 18:11.2 39
7 50 471 Daniel Gretzinger 18:23.4 50

Team name:
Team result: 143 Team Pos: 4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

D.C. Everest

Team Points
1 9 462 Isaiah Winowiski 16:55.9 9
2 18 463 Trever Zunker 17:26.2 18
3 19 457 Ethan Bohlman 17:28.4 19
4 44 460 Devin Stowell 18:19.1 44
5 53 461 Kyle VanGalder 18:26.8 53
6 55 458 J.J.  Burrill 18:28.4 55
7 60 459 Jonathan Mulder 18:43.4 60

Team name:
Team result: 146 Team Pos: 5

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Marshfield

Team Points
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Team name:
Team result: 146 Team Pos: 5

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Marshfield

Team Points
1 15 486 Jordan Dzikowich 17:18.2 15
2 26 491 Jared Oemig 17:42.3 26
3 30 489 Addison Hill 17:49.4 30
4 33 490 Joseph McKee 17:58.6 33
5 42 487 Evan Ellis 18:17.7 42
6 54 485 Jacob Dick 18:27.4 54
7 74 488 Paul Fischer 19:26.9 74

Team name:
Team result: 148 Team Pos: 6

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wausau East

Team Points
1 2 547 Axel Treinen 16:16.3 2
2 28 546 Jordan Straub 17:45.8 28
3 34 543 Elijah Olson 18:01.9 34
4 35 545 Josh Lopez 18:02.7 35
5 49 542 Bennet Gassner 18:23.4 49
6 56 544 Dakota Potter 18:30.4 56
7 71 541 Noah Briquelet Miller 18:58.2 71

Team name:
Team result: 172 Team Pos: 7

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Appleton East

Team Points
1 10 415 Noah Bruehl 16:59.1 10
2 31 417 Trevor  Dunlap 17:53.3 31
3 40 420 Ryan Priebe 18:12.9 40
4 45 416 Ausitn Close 18:20.3 45
5 46 421 Ryan Schmidt 18:21.2 46
6 65 418 Jackson Edlebeck 18:48.6 65
7 66 419 Heath Piaskowski 18:49.4 66

Team name:
Team result: 185 Team Pos: 8

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 

Team Points
1 25 575 Harrison  Sullivan 17:37.8 25
2 32 573 Josh  Niedbalski 17:56.6 32
3 36 569 Matt Aaseng 18:03.6 36
4 41 572 Zach  Kozlowski 18:15.4 41
5 51 571 Mitchell  Hammer 18:24.4 51
6 80 574 Ben  Ontl 20:21.7 80
7 83 570 Matt Dondlinger 20:44.1 83

Team name:
Team result: 209 Team Pos: 9

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Appleton West

Team Points
1 23 443 Hunter Bartolo 17:34.9 23
2 38 445 Caleb Frank 18:05.6 38
3 43 444 Tanner Bartolo 18:18.7 43
4 47 449 Chester Sosnowski 18:21.4 47
5 58 448 Colin Murray 18:35.7 58
6 62 446 Bryan  Sanchez 18:46.0 62
7 68 447 Kenny Mui 18:50.6 68
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Team name:
Team result: 209 Team Pos: 9

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Appleton West

Team Points

Team name:
Team result: 235 Team Pos: 10

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Tomah

Team Points
1 17 530 Trevin Nelson 17:25.4 17
2 48 531 Eugene Peterson 18:22.4 48
3 52 527 Alan Ella 18:26.2 52
4 57 529 Caleb Lenning 18:32.3 57
5 61 528 Riley Krultz 18:44.9 61
6 64 533 Eric Tollefson 18:47.5 64
7 67 532 Tommy Repka 18:50.2 67

Team name:
Team result: 343 Team Pos: 11

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wausau West

Team Points
1 37 561 Andrew Vehlow 18:04.5 37
2 73 559 Drew Schoch 19:23.9 73
3 75 556 Anthony Lewis 19:38.6 75
4 77 555 Harrison Greene 19:51.1 77
5 81 560 Caleb Vandenberg 20:41.8 81
6 82 557 Eric Ottosen 20:42.2 82
7 84 558 Hunter Ricklefs 20:51.6 84

Team name:
Team result: 350 Team Pos: 12

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Merrill 

Team Points
1 63 504 STEPHEN KOCH 18:46.2 63
2 69 501 ANDREI HEISINGER 18:57.4 69
3 70 505 DOMINIC LAUFENBERG 18:57.7 70
4 72 500 ETHAN HALFMAN 19:06.7 72
5 76 503 NATHAN KOCH 19:43.1 76
6 78 499 ALIK BERRETH 20:00.6 78
7 79 502 NOVITCH JACOB 20:11.5 79
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